

## VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0655 Version: 0 Name: Illinois Traffic Safety Challenge Award - Presentation

Type:MOTIONStatus:PLACED ON FILEFile created:9/21/2018In control:Board of Trustees

Title: Illinois Traffic Safety Challenge Award - Presentation

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/1/2018	0	Board of Trustees		
9/21/2018	0	Police Department	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	

## Title

Illinois Traffic Safety Challenge Award - Presentation

History

The Illinois Association of Chiefs of Police (ILACP) recognized the Police Department by awarding them the first place award in the Illinois Traffic Safety Challenge for the "Municipal 66-100 Sworn" category. The Police Department was also awarded the "Judges Award" for the best overall submission by any department or agency. The award also included a \$30,000.00 Grant to purchase all of the equipment (radio, radar, computer, etc.) to equip a new marked police unit.

Two plaques will be presented by the Scott Kristiansen, Director of the Illinois Traffic Safety Challenge.